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Coaching Facts

SEMIFINAL APPEARANCES
12 Russ Rose, Penn St.
11 Andy Banachowski, UCLA
11 John Dunning, Pacific (4), Stanford (7)
10 Mick Haley, Texas (4), Southern California (6)
10 Don Shaw, Stanford

Dave Shoji, Hawaii

Brian Gimmillaro, Long Beach St.

Mary Wise, Florida

Jerritt Elliott, Southern California (1), Texas (6)
Terry Pettit, Nebraska

John Cook, Nebraska

Mike Hebert, lllinois (2), Minnesota (3)

Chuck Erbe, Southern California (3), Michigan St. (1
Jim McLaughlin, Washington)

Fred Sturm, Stanford

Taras Liskevych, Pacific
Rich Feller, California

Scott Luster, LSU

Jim Stone, Ohio St.

Rudy Suwara, San Diego St.

Cathy George, Texas-Arlington
Kevin Hambly, lllinois

Elaine Michaelis, BYU

Dick Montgomery, San Jose St.
Rob Patrick, Tennessee

Chris Poole, Florida St.
David Rubio, Arizona
Michael Sealy, UCLA
Kelly Sheffield, Wisconsin
Pete Waite, Wisconsin

Jon Wallace, Santa Clara
Jim Moore, Oregon
Mark Rosen, Michigan
Shawn Olmstead, BYU

SECUTIVE FINALS APPEARANCES

Andy Banachowski, UCLA, 1988-89-90-91-92
Fred Sturm, Stanford, 1982-83-84-85

Don Shaw, Stanford, 1984-85-86-87

Don Shaw, Stanford, 1994-95-96-97

Russ Rose, Penn St., 2007-08-09-10

Andy Banachowski, UCLA, 1983-84-85

Mick Haley, Texas, 1986-87-88

Brian Gimmillaro, Long Beach St., 1991-92-93
Mary Wise, Florida, 1996-97-98

Brian Gimmillaro, Long Beach St., 1997-98-99

Russ Rose, Penn St., 1997-98-99

Mick Haley, Southern California, 2002-03-04
Jim McLaughlin, Washington, 2004-05-06
John Dunning, Stanford, 2006-07-08

Jerritt Elliott, Texas, 2008-09-10

FINALS MATCHES
19 Andy Banachowski, UCLA
19 John Dunning, Pacific (7), Stanford (12)
19 Russ Rose, Penn St.
18 Don Shaw, Stanford
14 Mick Haley, Texas (6), Southern California (8)

14 Dave Shoji, Hawaii

13 Brian Gimmillaro, Long Beach St.
Terry Pettit, Nebraska

John Cook, Nebraska

Fred Sturm, Stanford

Mary Wise, Florida

Chuck Erbe, Southern California (6), Michigan St. (1)
Mike Hebert, lllinois (2), Minnesota (4)

Taras Liskevych, Pacific

Jerritt Elliott, Southern California (1), Texas (4)

Jim McLaughlin, Washington
Rudy Suwara, San Diego St.
Rich Feller, California

Kevin Hambly, lllinois

Scott Luster, LSU

Dick Montgomery, San Jose St.
Michael Sealy, U

Jim Stone, Ohio St.

Pete Waite, Wisconsin

Cathy George, Texas-Arlington
Elaine Michaelis, BYU

Rob Patrick, Tennessee

Chris Poole, Florida St.

David Rubio, Arizona

Kelly Sheffield, Wisconsin
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Jon Wallace, Santa Clara
Shawn Olmstead, BYU

SEMIFINAL/FINALS WINS
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4
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3
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1
1
1
1
1
1

7 Russ Rose, Penn St.

John Dunning, Pacific (5), Stanford (8)
Don Shaw, Stanford

Andy Banachowski, UCLA

Brian Gimmillaro, Long Beach St.

Dave Shoji, Hawaii

Mick Haley, Texas (3), Southern California (4)

John Cook, Nebraska

Chuck Erbe, Southern California (4), Michigan St. (0)
Terry Pettit, Nebraska

Fred Sturm, Stanford|

Jerritt Elliott, Southern California (0), Texas (3)
Jim McLaughlin, Washington

Michael Sealy, UCLA

Rudy Suwara, San Diego St.

Rich Feller, California

Kevin Hambly, Illinois

Mike Hebert, lllinois (0), Minnesota (1)
Taras Liskevych, Pacific

Jim Moore, Oregon

Kelly Sheffield, Wisconsin

Pete Waite, Wisconsin

Mary Wise, Florida

Shawn Olmstead, BYU

SEMIFINALS/FINALS WINNING PERCENTAGE

(Min.

four matches)

772 (17-5)  Russ Rose, Penn St.

667 (12-6) Don Shaw, Stanford

650 (13-7) John Dunning, Pacific, Stanford

625 (5-3) John Cook, Nebraska

615 (8-5) Brian Gimmillaro, Long Beach St.

571 (4-3) Chuck Erbe, Southern California, Michigan St.
571 (8-6)  Dave Shoji, Hawaii

526 (10-9)  Andy Banachowski, UCLA

500 (7-7) Mick Haley, Texas, Southern California
500 (2-2) Rudy Suwara, San Diego St.

444 (4-5) Terry Pettit, Nebraska

400 (2-3) Jim McLaughlin, Washington

375 (3-5) Fred Sturm, Stanford

333 (3-6) Jerritt Elliott, Southern California, Texas
167  (1-5) Mike Hebert, lllinois, Minnesota

167  (1-5) Taras Liskevych, Pacific

125 (1-7) Mary Wise, Florida

COACHED TWO DIFFERENT SCHOOLS INTO SEMIFINALS
Mike Hebert, lllinois (1987-88) and Minnesota (2003-04-09)
John Dunning, Pacific (1985-86-90-99) and Stanford (2001-02-04-06-07-08-14)
Mick Haley, Texas (1986-87-88-95) and Southern California (2002-03-04-07-10-
11)

Chuck Erbe, Southern California (1981-82-85) and Michigan St. (1995)
Jerritt Elliott, Southern California (2000) and Texas (2008-09-10-12-13-14)

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Russ Rose, Penn St.

John Dunning, Pacific (2), Stanford (2)
Don Shaw, Stanford

Andy Banachowski, UCLA

Brian Gimmillaro, Long Beach St.

Mick Haley, Texas (1), Southern California (2)

Dave Shoji, Hawaii

John Cook, Nebraska

Chuck Erbe, Southern California (1), Michigan St. (0)
Jim McLaughlin, Washington

Terry Pettit, Nebraska

Michael Sealy, UCLA
Jerritt Elliott, Texas

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS WITH TWO DIFFERENT SCHOOLS
John Dunning, Pacific (1985-86) and Stanford (2001-04)
Mick Haley, Texas (1988) and Southern California (2002-03)



20 ALL-TIME COACHING RECORDS

All-Time Coaching Records

Coach (Years in Finals) Yrs. W L Pct CH 2d 3d
By School PACIFIC

Taras Liskevych (1981, 83, 84) 3 1 5 .167 0 0 1

(28 TEAMS) John Dunning (1985, 86, 90, 99) ......c..... 5 2 714 2 1 1
Coach (Years in Finals) Yrs. W L Pt CH 2d 3d TOTAL 7 6 7 462 2 1 2
ARIZONA PENN ST.
David RUDIO (2007)...ococerseresrscson 1 0 1 000 0 0 1 | RussRose(1993, 94,9798 99 2007,08,

09, 10, 12, 13,14) et 12 17 5 772 7 3 2

TOAL 1 0 1 .00 0 0 1

BYU TOTAL 12 17 5 772 7 3 2
Elaine Michaelis (1993) ... 1 0 1 00 o o 1 |SANDIEGOST.
Shawn OImstead (2014)..ooers 1 1 1 50 o 1 o | RudySuwara(1987,82) 2 2 250 0 0

TOTAL 2 2 2 50 0 0 2
TOAL 2 1 2 333 0 0 2 | gaNJOSEST.

CALIFORNIA Dick M 1984 1 0 2 .000
Rich Feller (2007, 10)... 5 1 ) 333 0 ] 1 ick Montgomery ( ) O i
TOTAL 1 0 2 000 0 0 O
2 1 2 33 0 1 1
FLORIDA fANV;AHCLARA
Mary Wise (1992, 93, 96, 97, 98, 2002, on Wallace (2005)... 1 0 1 .000 0 0 1
03) 7 1 7 125 0 1 6 1 0 1 000 0 0 1
TOTAL 7 1 7 a3 0 1 & | SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
T SRR SR
] erritt Elliott X
Chris POOIE (2071 1) uuueeeeerrrsenessevssssmnsesnseenns 1 0 1 .000 0 0 1 Mick Haley (2002, 03, 04, 07, 10, 11)...... 6 4 4 500 5 0 4
HAWAII TOTAL Too 1000 TOIAL 10 8 7 533 3 1 6
*cOo-|
Dave Shoji (1982, 83, 87, 88, 96, 2000, STgNFORD (*co-head coach)
02,03, 09) 9 8 6 571 3 2 4 | FredSturm (1982, 83,%84,*85) e 4 3 5 375 0 2 1
Don Shaw (*1984, *85, 86, 87, 92, 94, 95,
TOTAL 9 8 6 571 3 2 4 96, 97, 99) 10 12 6 667 4 4 2
ILLINOIS John Dunning (2001, 02, 04, 06, 07, 08,
Mike Hebert (1987, 88)... 2 0 2 000 0 0 2|14 7 8 5 615 2 4 1
Kevin Hambly (2011) 1 1 1 500 0 1 0 TOTAL 21 23 16 600 6 10 4
3 1 3 250 0 1 2 | TENNESSEE
LONG BEACH ST. ROD Patrick (2005)....eeeresesesessseseee 17 0 1 00 0 0 1
Brian Gimmillaro (1 989, 91,92,93,97, TOTAL 1 0 1 000 0 0 1
98,99, 2001) 8 8 5 615 3 2 3 | TEXAS
TOTAL 8 8 5 615 3 2 3 | MickHaley(1986,87,88,95) .. 4 3 3 50 1 1 2
Lsu Jerritt Elliott (2008, 09, 10, 12, 13,14)....... 6 3 5 49 1 1 4
Scott Luster (1990, 91)..... 2 0 2 .000 0 0 2 TOTAL 10 6 8 429 5 5
TOTAL 2 0 2 000 0 0 2 | TEXAS-ARLINGTON
OHIO ST. Cathy GEOIge (1989) ..o 1 0 1 000 0 0 1
Jim StONe (19971, 94) ..o 2 0 2 000 0 0 2 TOTAL T o0 1 00 o0 o 1
TOAL 2 0 2 000 0 0 2 |UCLA
MICHIGAN Andy Banachowski (1981, 83, 84, 85, 88,
Mark ROSEN (2012) s 1 0 1 00 0 o 1 | 89091,929472006). mo1 9 56 3 4 3

1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0

Michael Sealy (2011)
TOTAL 1 0 1 .000 0 0 1

MICHIGAN ST. 12 12 9 571 4 4 3
ChUCK ErBe (1995) v 1 0 1 00 o0 o 1 | WASHINGTON
Jim McLaughlin (2004, 05, 06, 13) ... 4 2 3 40 1 0 3

TOTAL 1 0 1 000 0 0 1
MINNESOTA TOTAL 4 2 3 400 1
Mike Hebert (2003, 04, 09) 3 1 3 20 o 1 2 | WISCONSIN

TOTAL Pete Waite (2000) .......ooovcevvveerereersssssssssssssssssenns 1 1 1 .500 0 1 0

3.1 3 250 0 1 2 | Kelly Sheffield (2013).cmrssn T 1 1 . 1

NEBRASKA elly Sheffield (2013) 500 O 0
Terry Pettit (1986, 89, 90, 95, 96, 98)........ 6 4 5 444 1 2 3 TOTAL 22 2 50 0 2 0

5 5 3 625 2 1 2 Note: The 1981-85 championships included a third-place match. It was discontinued beginning
with the 1986 championship. Beginning in 1986, third place is awarded to both teams that lose
" 9 8 529 3 3 5 in the semifinals.

John Cook (2000, 01, 05, 06, 08)...

OHIO ST.

Jim Stone (1991, 94) ....vvvecvmnssccsssssssssss 2 0 2 000 0 o0 2
TOTAL 2 0 2 .000

OREGON

Jim Moore (20712) cuvneresneessssssessnsssssnsses 1 1 1 500 O 1 0

TOTAL 1 1 1 500 O 1
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All-Time Coaches (Alphabetical)

(32 COACHES)

Coach (School) Years in Tournament Yrs.

Andy Banachowski (UCLA) 1981, 83, 84, 85, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 94, 2006
John Cook (Nebraska) 2000, 01, 05, 06, 08
John Dunning (Pacific) 1985, 86, 90, 99
John Dunning (Stanford) 2001, 02, 04, 06, 07, 08,14

Dunning Total
Jerritt Elliott (Southern California) 2000
Jerritt Elliott (Texas) 2008, 09, 10, 12, 13,14

Elliott Total

Chuck Erbe (Southern California) 1981, 82, 85
Chuck Erbe (Michigan St.) 1995

Erbe Total
Rich Feller (California) 2007, 10
Cathy George (Texas-Arlington) 1989
Brian Gimmillaro (Long Beach St.) 1989, 91, 92, 93, 97, 98, 99, 2001
Mick Haley (Texas) 1986, 87, 89, 95
Mick Haley (Southern California) 2002, 03, 04, 07, 10, 11

Haley Total

Kevin Hambly (lllinois) 2011
Mike Hebert (lllinois) 1987, 88
Mike Hebert (Minnesota) 2003, 04, 09

Hebert Total
Taras Liskevych (Pacific) 1981, 83, 84
Scott Luster (LSU) 1990, 91
Jim McLaughlin (Washington) 2004, 05, 06, 13

Elaine Michaelis (BYU) 1993
Dick Montgomery (San Jose St.) 1984

Jim Moore (Oregon) 2012
Shawn Olmstead (BYU) 2014

Rob Patrick (Tennessee) 2005
Terry Pettit (Nebraska) 1986, 89, 90, 95, 96, 98

Chris Poole (Florida St.) 2011
Russ Rose (Penn St.) 1993, 94, 97, 98, 99, 2007, 08, 09, 10, 12, 13,14
Mark Rosen (Michigan) 2012
David Rubio (Arizona) 2001
Michael Sealy (UCLA) 2011

Don Shaw (Stanford) *1984, *85, 86, 87, 92, 94, 95, 96, 97, 99
Kelly Sheffield (Wisconsin) 2013
Dave Shoji (Hawaii) 1982, 83, 87, 88, 96, 2000, 02, 03, 09
Jim Stone (Ohio St.) 1991, 94
Fred Sturm (Stanford) 1982, 83, *84, *85
Rudy Suwara (San Diego St.) 1981, 82
Pete Waite (Wisconsin) 2000
Jon Wallace (Santa Clara) 2005
Mary Wise (Florida) 1992, 93, 96, 97, 98, 2002, 03

Note: Shaw and Sturm were co-head coaches at Stanford in 1984 and 1985.
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Pct.
526
625
714
615
650
.000
375
333

667
.000
571
333
.000
615
.500
.500
.500

.500
.000
250
167
167
.000
400

.000
.000
500
500
.000
A44

.000
772
.000
.000
1.000

667
.500
571
.000
375

.500
.500
.000
125
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